Major shareholder information pursuant to section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act



COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT NO 7/2018 - 16 JANUARY 2018

Pursuant to section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act, Royal Unibrew A/S hereby announces that it has received notification from Hartwall Capital Oy Ab, Pohjoisesplanadi 5, FI-00170 Helsinki, Finland, that the company on 16 January 2018 has sold its indirect holding of shares through the company HC Holding Oy Ab in Royal Unibrew A/S so that Hartwall Capital Oy Ab's total holding of shares in Royal Unibrew A/S hereafter is 0% of the share capital.

Please direct any queries to me at tel. +45 29 23 00 44.

Yours sincerely Royal Unibrew A/S

Lars Jensen CFO

The Announcement has been prepared in Danish and English. In case of discrepancy, the Danish version shall prevail.